
Ascutney I Saturday Class Results               05/22/2010 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Joey Kale 111 2:49.90 2:49.69 2:46.28 2:46.28 Subaru Impreza 
 

P1  1 Butch King 178 2:55.71 2:54.97 2:57.26 2:54.97 Chevy Blazer 
P1  2 Bob Smolinski 15 3:03.72 3:01.64 3:05.37 3:01.64 Mod Heavy 
P1  3 Kevin Gale 25  DNS  3:10.32 3:10.28 3:10.28 Troyer Modified 
 

P2  1 Stephen Jones 702 3:04.45 3:01.66 2:59.99 2:59.99 VW Golf 
P2  2 Shawn Mitola 73 3:22.56 3:14.31 3:16.43 3:14.31 Subaru Impreza 
P2  3 Drew Young 65 3:50.38  DNS   DNS  3:50.38 Datsun 510 
 

P3  1 Josh Dennis 5 3:25.88 3:22.31  DNS  3:22.31 Mazda RX7 
P3  2 Dave Patten 165 4:21.62 3:59.18  DNS  3:59.18 Datsun 510 
 

P4  1 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:24.71 3:12.38  DNS  3:12.38 VW Golf 
P4  2 Earl Hayes 41 3:14.43 3:14.59  DNS  3:14.43 Porsche 914 
P4  3 David Lavine 75 3:23.76 3:18.05  DNS  3:18.05 VW Scirocco 
 

R  1 Justin Carven 501 3:29.57 3:23.39 3:32.67 3:23.39 VW Rabbit 
R  2 Niall Johnson 217 3:23.42 3:23.54  DNF  3:23.42 Subaru Impreza 
 

S1  1 Arlo Cota 45 2:51.89 2:50.68  DNS  2:50.68 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Alex Grabau 61 2:51.99  DNF  2:56.17 2:51.99 Mitsubishi Evo II 
S1  3 Nick Wheelock 832 3:01.39 2:56.93 2:53.13 2:53.13 Subaru STI 
S1  4 Chris Rielly 169 3:22.17 3:15.79 3:16.71 3:15.79 Subaru Impreza 
S1  5 Mike Sureau 250 3:15.96  DNS   DNS  3:15.96 Subaru STI 
S1  6 Dennis Rielly 194 3:23.09 3:21.97  DNS  3:21.97 Subaru Impreza 
S1  7 Cyrus House 16 3:25.28 3:36.88  DNS  3:25.28 Audi 81 
S1  8 Kevin Rhoads 065X 3:47.79 3:26.34 3:27.55 3:26.34 Subaru STI 
 

S2  1 James Melhuish 395 3:00.69 2:56.74  DNF  2:56.74 BMW M3 
S2  2 Bill Hudson 24 3:13.69 3:10.92 3:06.81 3:06.81 Chevy Camaro 
 

S3  1 Pierre Juillard 10 2:59.80 2:57.49 2:59.30 2:57.49 Mitsu Lancer Evo VIII 
S3  2 Don Taylor 88 2:59.07  DNS  2:59.02 2:59.02 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  3 Scott Nickerson 103X 3:25.87 3:20.19  DNS  3:20.19 Subaru WRX 
S3  4 Allan Dennis 96 3:20.39  DNS  3:20.24 3:20.24 VW Rabbit GTI 
S3  5 Neal Liddle 12 3:36.98 3:29.68 3:22.76 3:22.76 Subaru Impreza 
S3  6 Micheal Ruggiero 05X 3:30.41 3:30.69  DNS  3:30.41 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
S3  7 Matthew Parisi 912X 3:52.39 3:38.85 3:36.23 3:36.23 Subaru WRX 
S3  8 Jeff Lamoureau 20  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mitsubishi Eclipse 
 

S4  1 Arlo Cota 451 3:03.17  DNS   DNS  3:03.17 Peugeot 505 
S4  2 Charlie Gerry 82 3:15.31 3:13.37  DNS  3:13.37 Volvo 240 
S4  3 Nick Cota 145 3:20.16  DNF   DNS  3:20.16 Peugeot 505 
S4  4 Dave Dykes 07 3:27.21 3:24.89  DNS  3:24.89 Nissan 240SX 
S4  5 Julie Jones 101X 4:04.59 3:40.71  DNS  3:40.71 VW Golf 
 

S5  1 Clark Hinchman 181 3:21.52 3:18.90  DNS  3:18.90 Nissan Sentra 
S5  2 Walter Clark 33 3:23.50  DNS  3:19.52 3:19.52 VW GTI 
S5  3 Kevin Dennis 42 3:27.07  DNS   DNS  3:27.07 VW Rabbit 
S5  4 John Hart 174X 3:28.33 3:32.64 3:27.62 3:27.62 VW Golf GTI 
S5  5 Jason Orzell 06X 3:47.59 3:49.05 3:43.00 3:43.00 VW Rabbit 
 

S6  1 Jesse Whitsell 786X 3:25.15 3:29.77 3:31.24 3:25.15 VW Golf TDI 
S6  2 John Spain 47  DNS  3:40.96 3:30.60 3:30.60 Mazda Miata 
S6  3 Dave Baker 84X 3:51.92 3:31.24  DNS  3:31.24 VW GTD 
S6  4 Nate Hine 471  DNS   DNS  3:43.83 3:43.83 Mazda Miata 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 6X 3:21.42 3:23.31  NT  3:21.42 Nissan GT R 
U1  2 Brian Patterson 4X 3:27.63 3:26.26  DNS  3:26.26 STI (Frog Slayer) 
U1  3 Dave Valliere 18X 3:31.24 3:27.48  DNS  3:27.48 Ford Mustang 
 

U3  1 Jaryd Belanger 213X 3:29.90  NT  3:23.14 3:23.14 Subaru WRX 
U3  2 Paul Dudley 142X 3:35.39 3:31.53  DNS  3:31.53 Ford Escort ZX2 
 

U4  1 Pascal Belperron 164X 3:45.46 3:42.62 3:40.94 3:40.94 Saab 900 Turbo 
 

U5  1 Jeff Lavoy 117X 3:50.47 3:48.22 3:39.91 3:39.91 Saturn SC2 
 

U6  1 Amos Hine 57X 3:52.83 3:48.69 3:50.86 3:48.69 Mazda Miata 
  



 
 

Ascutney I Saturday Overall Results               05/22/2010 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Joey Kale 111 2:49.90 2:49.69 2:46.28 2:46.28 Subaru Impreza 
S1  2 Arlo Cota 45 2:51.89 2:50.68  DNS  2:50.68 Subaru STI 
S1  3 Alex Grabau 61 2:51.99  DNF  2:56.17 2:51.99 Mitsubishi Evo II 
S1  4 Nick Wheelock 832 3:01.39 2:56.93 2:53.13 2:53.13 Subaru STI 
P1  5 Butch King 178 2:55.71 2:54.97 2:57.26 2:54.97 Chevy Blazer 
S2  6 James Melhuish 395 3:00.69 2:56.74  DNF  2:56.74 BMW M3 
S3  7 Pierre Juillard 10 2:59.80 2:57.49 2:59.30 2:57.49 Mitsu Lancer Evo VIII 
S3  8 Don Taylor 88 2:59.07  DNS  2:59.02 2:59.02 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
P2  9 Stephen Jones 702 3:04.45 3:01.66 2:59.99 2:59.99 VW Golf 
P1 10 Bob Smolinski 15 3:03.72 3:01.64 3:05.37 3:01.64 Mod Heavy 
S4 11 Arlo Cota 451 3:03.17  DNS   DNS  3:03.17 Peugeot 505 
S2 12 Bill Hudson 24 3:13.69 3:10.92 3:06.81 3:06.81 Chevy Camaro 
P1 13 Kevin Gale 25  DNS  3:10.32 3:10.28 3:10.28 Troyer Modified 
P4 14 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:24.71 3:12.38  DNS  3:12.38 VW Golf 
S4 15 Charlie Gerry 82 3:15.31 3:13.37  DNS  3:13.37 Volvo 240 
P2 16 Shawn Mitola 73 3:22.56 3:14.31 3:16.43 3:14.31 Subaru Impreza 
P4 17 Earl Hayes 41 3:14.43 3:14.59  DNS  3:14.43 Porsche 914 
S1 18 Chris Rielly 169 3:22.17 3:15.79 3:16.71 3:15.79 Subaru Impreza 
S1 19 Mike Sureau 250 3:15.96  DNS   DNS  3:15.96 Subaru STI 
P4 20 David Lavine 75 3:23.76 3:18.05  DNS  3:18.05 VW Scirocco 
S5 21 Clark Hinchman 181 3:21.52 3:18.90  DNS  3:18.90 Nissan Sentra 
S5 22 Walter Clark 33 3:23.50  DNS  3:19.52 3:19.52 VW GTI 
S4 23 Nick Cota 145 3:20.16  DNF   DNS  3:20.16 Peugeot 505 
S3 24 Scott Nickerson 103X 3:25.87 3:20.19  DNS  3:20.19 Subaru WRX 
S3 25 Allan Dennis 96 3:20.39  DNS  3:20.24 3:20.24 VW Rabbit GTI 
U1 26 Mike Wilson 6X 3:21.42 3:23.31  NT  3:21.42 Nissan GT R 
S1 27 Dennis Rielly 194 3:23.09 3:21.97  DNS  3:21.97 Subaru Impreza 
P3 28 Josh Dennis 5 3:25.88 3:22.31  DNS  3:22.31 Mazda RX7 
S3 29 Neal Liddle 12 3:36.98 3:29.68 3:22.76 3:22.76 Subaru Impreza 
U3 30 Jaryd Belanger 213X 3:29.90  NT  3:23.14 3:23.14 Subaru WRX 
R 31 Justin Carven 501 3:29.57 3:23.39 3:32.67 3:23.39 VW Rabbit 
R 32 Niall Johnson 217 3:23.42 3:23.54  DNF  3:23.42 Subaru Impreza 
S4 33 Dave Dykes 07 3:27.21 3:24.89  DNS  3:24.89 Nissan 240SX 
S6 34 Jesse Whitsell 786X 3:25.15 3:29.77 3:31.24 3:25.15 VW Golf TDI 
S1 35 Cyrus House 16 3:25.28 3:36.88  DNS  3:25.28 Audi 81 
U1 36 Brian Patterson 4X 3:27.63 3:26.26  DNS  3:26.26 STI (Frog Slayer) 
S1 37 Kevin Rhoads 065X 3:47.79 3:26.34 3:27.55 3:26.34 Subaru STI 
S5 38 Kevin Dennis 42 3:27.07  DNS   DNS  3:27.07 VW Rabbit 
U1 39 Dave Valliere 18X 3:31.24 3:27.48  DNS  3:27.48 Ford Mustang 
S5 40 John Hart 174X 3:28.33 3:32.64 3:27.62 3:27.62 VW Golf GTI 
S3 41 Micheal Ruggiero 05X 3:30.41 3:30.69  DNS  3:30.41 Mitsubishi Eclipse 
S6 42 John Spain 47  DNS  3:40.96 3:30.60 3:30.60 Mazda Miata 
S6 43 Dave Baker 84X 3:51.92 3:31.24  DNS  3:31.24 VW GTD 
U3 44 Paul Dudley 142X 3:35.39 3:31.53  DNS  3:31.53 Ford Escort ZX2 
S3 45 Matthew Parisi 912X 3:52.39 3:38.85 3:36.23 3:36.23 Subaru WRX 
U5 46 Jeff Lavoy 117X 3:50.47 3:48.22 3:39.91 3:39.91 Saturn SC2 
S4 47 Julie Jones 101X 4:04.59 3:40.71  DNS  3:40.71 VW Golf 
U4 48 Pascal Belperron 164X 3:45.46 3:42.62 3:40.94 3:40.94 Saab 900 Turbo 
S5 49 Jason Orzell 06X 3:47.59 3:49.05 3:43.00 3:43.00 VW Rabbit 
S6 50 Nate Hine 471  DNS   DNS  3:43.83 3:43.83 Mazda Miata 
U6 51 Amos Hine 57X 3:52.83 3:48.69 3:50.86 3:48.69 Mazda Miata 
P2 52 Drew Young 65 3:50.38  DNS   DNS  3:50.38 Datsun 510 
P3 53 Dave Patten 165 4:21.62 3:59.18  DNS  3:59.18 Datsun 510 
S3 54 Jeff Lamoureau 20  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Mitsubishi Eclipse 
 
Entries = 54,  Avg Time = 3:20.20,  Length = 2.9 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 52,  FTD = 63 


